TECHNICAL GUIDE
P2.0UT S SERIES
2
P2.0UT S
G
EN
ER
A
L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation P2.0UT S
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Pedestrian
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 2.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 815 / 865 / 935
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1211 / 1261 / 1331
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 710
2-2-1 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 1300 1410
2-3-1 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 110 600
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Polyurethane
3-2 Tyre size, front 250 × 70
3-3 Tyre size, rear  82 × 98
3-4 Additional wheels (dimensions) 127 × 57
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 1X+2 / 2(4)
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 490
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 340 / 505
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-4 Lift h3 mm 202
4-9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 mm 1150 1430
4-19 Height, lowered h13 mm 82
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 1760
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 610
4-21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 775
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 53 x 180 x 1150
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 550 / 685
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 28
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 1960
4-34-4 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2010
4-35-1 Turning radius Wa mm 1600
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed with / without load km/h 7.0 7.1
5-2 Lifting speed with / without load m/s 0.039 0.056
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.064 0.050
5-7 Gradeability - 1.6 km/h, with / without load % 6 18
5-9 Max. gradeability - 1.6 km/h, with / without load % 8 20
5-10 Service brake Electromagnetic brake
6-4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24V / 210Ah
6-5 Battery weight kg 170
10-7 Average noise level at the operator’s ear according to EN 12053 dB (A) 70
NOTES: